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DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 2, 4,5 AND THE NORTH |2 FEET OF LOT &,
BLOCK 126, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 126,
DELRAY, FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT

REQUESTING VARIANCE FROM
LDR SECTION 43.4(K) TO REDUCE
2ND FLOOR SIDE STREET (NORTH)

BUILDING SETBACK
(ABRUZZ|).

FOR VILLA*

25'-2"

CONTRACTOR TO CUT
AWAY EXISTING EDGE OF

ASPHALT FOR (2) NEW

PARKING SPACES

PROPOSED 5'-@" WIDE SIDEWALK

W/ BROOM FINISH (NOTE: TO BE

INSTALLED AS PER ClVIL DRAWINGS
AND CITY SPEC'S)

REQUESTING RELIEF FROM LDR SECTION
&.14(CX1) FROM REQUIRED MINIMUM
DRIVEWAY WIDTH OF 12'-@' DOUN TO
&'-@" FOR GOLF CART-PATH.

CONCRETE PATHWAY
FOR GOLF-CART ACCESS

4'-@' TRASH BIN ENCLOSURES

W/ PAINTED P.T. LATTICE AND

3'-2" WIDE GATES W/ SPRING

ACTION CLOSURES / LATCH —

EXISTING VERTICAL
UTILITY BOXES
(NOTE:HT. RANGES
FROM 4'-@" TO 4'-B*).

R

12'-2" SITE

ON STREET PARKING

1,
|
PROPOSED

SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

FOR ALL MECHANICAL UNITS TO
BE PROPERLY SCREENED
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4'-@"' TRASH BIN

ENCLOSURES W/ PAINTED
P.T. LATTICE AND 3'-2' WIDE
GATES W/ SPRING ACTION

CLOSURES / LATCH ———\

PROPOSED 5'-2' HIGH

DECORATIVE ALUM. FENCE\

ST DRIVEWAY
AT =DECORATIVE " "
. ALUMINUM

GATE AND
e =R ihonly A

REQUESTING VARIANCE FROM
LDR SECTION 43.4(K)

TO ALLOW FOR AN EXPANSION
AND SECOND FLOOR ADDITION

28'-1I'
(SEE SURVEY)
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ExISTING
CRETE

|| PATIO

EXISTING CURB
+ LANDSCAPE
ISLAND TO BE
ADJUSTED FOR
NEW PARKING
SPACE

REQUESTING RELIEF FROM LDR SECTION
&.)4(CX1) FROM REQUIRED MINIMUM
DRIVEWAY WIDTH OF 12'-2" DOUN TO
&'-@' FOR GOLF CART-PATH.
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EXISTING CURE ¢ ,

“D-.I
(SEE SURVEY)
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THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PROPOGES T T I T T T T 11— -+ A | bytpoor-— |
PAGE 4 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM GENERATOR SHALL SR - RIATATAT e '
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA NOT EXCEED 4'-6' N S A A SIEE,
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REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING WALL ok - = ’:T = Ox{|- - ADDITIONS = .".° = | - ¥
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THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND i OR FINIBH. FLOOR HT. R - ' iyt 5 e (B
OCCUPANCY. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL DO / s Lol i wgn . e \& i@ 4
THEIR WORK. IN CONFORMNCE WITH ALL LOT 2 1 BEPE) : OO f e
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS, / ;,;. .f_;} ‘3;,‘ AL : EXISTING CONCRETE WALK QJA A AT ¥ %
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL 251 AR AR b : Y
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB ,;,3;};8{% BT A ‘\('((1(' ! Z Y
SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE ARRBRRRANRRRY NuAHENUANE AL @ £
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFORT ALL i ol B Jr_}:)[)). e EXISTING CONCRETE WALK 0 X S
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS L BRREAIRBRRRD] (YN (A ANANS ¥ Y i
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4. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOUN ON THREE ST } ] .
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APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELLE APA) il p” a { 2
ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A s e  h : g [
DIFFERENT DETAIL 1S SHOUN. OF 3.0 N HEIGHT A ,N{& el }I
5. THESE DOCUMENTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF i = . ;
SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE B 5 il L IO /
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE USED OR ’ POOL AREA [[I . 1FOUTDOOR KITCHEN 57 .-
REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED PRIOR : |\ (GRILLE .AREA). . - el .
WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT. / [D r SHALL NOT - - - - - 75 = 2
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(7777 SEEKING RELIEF FROM PROPOSED ADDITIONS TO MEETNG , i
|| THE MINIMUM FEMA FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS OF 12' NAVD. P / ¢ [D s i
PURSUANT TO LDR CHAPTER I@ AND FLORIDA BUILDING / Lu H
CODE 2011 ED. - CHAPTER 12 - HISTORIC BUILDINGS. ALL [D , '
PROPOSED ADDITIONS TO BE AT ELEVATION 52B' NAVD. . SIDE SETBACK, L
g ] e
ImEInlIats! " 1 i
77 o |(3RD FLOOR)
/| ADJACENT STRUCTURES (FOR REFERENCE ONL.Y) RHEN = R
- b - EDDUD T |42t TRASH BIN ENCLOSURES |-+ |1
SITE DATA PROVIDED PURSUANT TO LDR SECTION 4.34(K) iy AR W PAINTED PT. LATTICE AND " | .".
~ -8 s ORIl E v AT N e e 2'-0' WIDE GATES W/ 8PRING - | - |-~ MR, 5 1 % PR A AT
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FRONT 8ETBACK  [227@ (18T 4 2ND FLOOR) /| o\ av / 279y 26'-8" 7 271 (N/C) Pk i e - S N . SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN
3@'-@"' (3RD FLOOR) op OF 3'-@' IN HEIGHT. = g‘;—?' gl. ll_ENHGETgHA:_ND A MAX. EOR ALL MECHANICAL UNITS TO LOT &
8IDE INTERIOR [5'-@" (18T 4 2ND FLOOR) / e, e i 5 - BE PROPERLY SCREENED.
e o — " e 4 P E R
SIDE STREET 25'-@" (18T ¢ 2ND FLOOR) / T 18'-1)* ® SECOND FLOOR §
SETE 30'-@" (3RD FLOOR) 131 /1321 4 (VILLA ) o SETBACK ON EAST SIDE OF PROPERTY.
e
REAR SETBACK  [25'-0" 26" - o DTS . NOTE: FOR ALL SITE DIMENSIONS SEE
OF LOT &
U 8'-2 4/ I2-2' ABOVE 2'-2" / 18'-3"
HEIGHT 35'-0' (MEAN ROOF HEIGHT) o2~ f1 @ NAVD. FEC - 12" NAVD. / i /
s
VILLAS % - % VILLA ¥ - 2 STORIES, / % :
FLOORS ® - STORIRS - | 8TORY VILLAS %2 - % . | STORY / /
o «.4
WIDTH OF SITE c0'-0' - N
DEPTH OF SITE 2e'-2" n-o* .
e ~7 PROPOSED SITE PLAN =
12062 &F 12062 6F
TOTAL SITE AREA  |2200 SQFT. (43 ACRES) = l00% (43 ACRES) = 100% ALO1 SCALE : T = 100"
! 2 = -—
PERVIOUS AREA o 11597 &F = e28% 221 SF =« 47123% " - "
IMPERVIOUS AREA 1465 &F = 322% 10251 8F = 52.1% class m St e moc '.G sl
iesrmp—— — Ay AT ag /N 2019 -1TU-1TTH ,243,360-304 | VARIANCES REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED JUSTIFICATION #
‘ 4 - ' . . . ? ¢ e Rellef from LDR Sectlon 43.4(K) to reduce 2nd floor rear 1.8 g gt See proposed application for Justification.
FLOOR AREA i e dh Ul 484 SF / 225 SF 948 F / |11 5F CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS APPROVAL A\ (west) bulldling setback for Villa 4 (*Abruzzl’) N 25'-0 12'-& 12'-& prep PP J |
BEDROOM) Rellef from LDR Section 43.4(K) to recluce 2nd fldor side 252 13- g 18- & See proposed application for Justification. 2
FLOOR AREA RATIO _ street (north) buillding setback for Villa % (*Abruzzi')
3 [ ’ i See ed application for Justification.
NUMBER OF | EFFICIENCY T L R ar Nevern bcr (o, 20! q o e i i b bl ot e — it - >
DUELLING UNITS 5 UNITS 4 4 TUO BEDROCH LhTe. | ® UNITS Historic Preservation Board 1
DENSITY Dle LDR Chapter 1@ - Flooed Varlance for addition to Villa *2 12' NAVD. 525’ 525 See proposed application for Justification. 3
525 UNITS 2 /1 AC 12 = 525 T
(UNITS PER ACRE) i il i o ~ MSL&M/ b | / / (_/ / 29 LDR Chapter 1@ - Flood Varlance for addition to Vilia #3 12' NAVD. 48l 525 See propossd application for Justification. 3
(N/C) - NO CHANGE [ l.'ll'll]lﬂ‘:’ L)CPT. Y 7 g e -
HTE Bute ¢ ) LDR Chapter 1@ - Flood Varlance for addition to Villa *4 12' NAVD. 528 525 See proposed application for Justification. 3
SizE PARKING CALCULATIONS AEH A i ; by ; S LDR Chapter 1@ - Flood varlance for addition to Villa % 12 NAVD. 455" 525! See proposed application for justification. k.
NUMBER OF UNITS : — = e sy All Applications For Permits Must Conform FED EXISTING PROPOSED JUSTIFICATION
In Every Respect To These Approved Plans. WAIVERS REQUI XISl
13 (INCLUDING 1 = = ] : 4 ey o 12'-7' - Distance |See attached sheet AlPDC for actual location / measurement
.= EFFICIENCY |VILLA 4 Rt G i REGULAR REQUIRED GUEST) 5 2 \’qri anoe r g S e —a opmplegldilt ey l;ﬁé:" allow the minimum esparation 15'-12 folicd betueen Viiia % 4 %2|and Walver Letter Regusst. 4
2 - BEDROOM [VILLA % 484 SQFT. 1121 SQFT. COMPACT N/A N/A N/A Waiver: [LINO ES CODE SECTION: 66" -2 e bee ;;:3?&&:’;:%?:5 e e
ctueen -
VILLA % 853 SQFT. 248 SQFT. HANDICAPPED N/A N/A N/A d .F : 14140 - b:l;—z‘ﬂ .vﬁgtfsn?-s Ne Walver Required.
VILLA %3 83l SQFT. 28l 8QFT. TOTAL 13 4 4 Sef fehe CVYJU"\’ ,fb tl\.ﬂ- r‘g S 20'-2" 21'-8)* bft::: 3! i'! 'vﬁ:"f: c" E:; ﬁ?ﬂﬁm&% ateeillaaige 6
VILLA®4 o256 8@FT. U1 S@FT. Use RESIDENTIAL: Calculated at 2 spaces per UNIT = 10 ot PO TR ot o el bl i %
VILLA % 892 SQFT 28l 5QFT TOTAL = ]_0_ 189 @' -6 5'-@' - Distance |See attached sheet AlPDC for actual location / measurement -[
i ; 5 i between Villa ¥ ¢ *4| and Walver Letter Request.
Require Guest Spaces : Calculated at .5 spaces per x 1st 20 UNITS = 2.5 spaces = 3 spaces Gt rCHIER Saciics ABIBNTEI G LG catie H the T = T
3 BEDROOM [N/A N/A N/A et from ection 4.5, < allow parking In N/A 13-1 4 Submitted Justification - see attached 'letter’. 8
SEEKING RELIEF FROM LDR Section 46.3(CX2Xc), PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR MULTI - front estback on east sicke of property {front setback)
4 BEDROOM  [N/A N/A N/A FAMILY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES / USES - 13 REQUIRED SPACES DOUN TO 4 SPACES. e e T e e T —_ N/A v | Eubmittact Justification - sae aitachad ‘letter. 2
Standards - Additions being secondary ¢ subordinate
Relief from LDR Section &£14(CX1) to reduce min. driveway ' N/A & Submitied Justification - see attached 'letter' (based on ]@
width for golf cart path on north side of the property 9 support from City Engineer - see memo dated Sept. B, 2012,
NOTES: Relief from LDR Section &£14(CX1) to reduce min. driveway 2" N/A &' Submitted Justification - see attached 'letter’ (based on l@
width for golf cart part on east side of the property support from City Engineer - see memo dated Sept. 5, 2212
l. DO NOT 8CALE DRAWINGS! OTHER RELIEF REQUESTED REQUIRED/MAX.|  EXISTING PROPOSED JUSTIFICATION
2 PELRSERIBE AL BRSO Parking reducti Section 463(FX1) 4 Submitted justification - see attached 'letter’ 1
ug = .
3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING e ol e 2 5

CONDITIONS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IF ANT DESCRIPANCY W/ DRAWINGS.
(SEE GENERAL NOTES)
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RELIEF FROM LDR SECTION 462 TO ALLOW THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION MEASUREMENT BETWEEN
BUILDINGS

L

[DISTANCE % s VILLA % ¢ vILLA %2] |

34'(A) + 33(B) + (13' (A) + IB'-&"' (B)) .
: . | @

©1.+285 - /
-]
159" = 5'-12"

[EXIETING = 18'-10' [REQUIRED = I5'-10' [ PROPOSED » 12'-T']

[DISTANCE %2 = VILLA %2 ¢ viLLA #)]

33'%A) + 2BYB) + (IB'-6'(A) + 1B'-(B))s=
e

e +3| =
e
es' = le'-e'

[ExI8TING = 11'-2' [ REQUIRED + l6'-&' [PROPOSED « I-9} |

[DISTANCE #3 = vILLA % 4 viLLA ]

27'-'(A) + 27'-6%(B) + (I5'-&"(A) + 15'-6"(B))s=
&

55 4+ 3| =
&
43" = 14'-4

[ExisTING = 27'-2' [ REQUIRED = 14'-4' [PROPOSED = 21'-0' |

[DISTANCE *4 = VILLA *4 ¢ VILLA *5|

55'-@'(A) + 35'-@QYB) + (14'-&"'(A) + IB'-6"(B))= @
e

D + 3D =
]
02" = 20'-0"

[ExieTING = 21-8) [REQUIRED = 20'-2' [PROPOSED = I6'-24]

[DISTANCE ® = VILLA % ¢ vILLA 4]

30'-@YA) + 21'-2Y(B) + (I5'-8"(A) + 14'-6'(B))=
[

571 +322 =

e
145" = 14'-&"

|[EXISTING = 28'-5' [ REQUIRED = 14'-&' [PROPOSED = 28'-&'|

| DISTANCE % = VILLA | ¢ VILLA %4 |

58'-D'(A) + 271'-QY(B) + (13'-2'(A) + 14'-6%(B )=
&

85 + 275 =
&
18718' = 18'-9"

[ ExIsTING = 12'-&'| REQUIRED = 18'-2' [PROFOSED = 5'-2' |

PLOTTED 221320 - 4:30 PM
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Architect, Planner and
Designer
AA-26002044

1045 East Atlantic Ave. Suite 303

Delray

Beach, Florida 33483

TEL: 561-276-6011
FAX: 561-276-6129

ISSUED FOR HPB
BIDS

PERMIT 42419
CONSTRUCTION

PM TITLE
MARINE
VILLAS ON
MARINE WAY

110

MARINE WAY

DELRAY BEACH, FL.

CLIENT APPROVAL

REVISIONS
REVISED ©.32.13 AS PER CITY
COMMENTS:
. PROVIDED SITE TRIANGLES.
2. PROVIDED TRASH
BINS/ENCLOSURES.
3. ADJUSTED DRIVEWAYS/GOLF
CART PATHS.
4. SHIFTED TRELLIS STRUCTURES.
5. ADDED EXISTING CENTER LINE
OF ROADS AND ADJACENT
FPROPERTIES.
e. ADDED ALL REQUESTED

VARIANCES.

REVISED 2l6.12 AS PER CITY
COMMENTS:

2.
3;

REMOVED PROPOSED
TRELLISES ¢ OUTDOOR
SHOUWER STRUCTURES.
ADJUSTED SITE TRIANGLE.
UPDATED SETBACKS.

4. UPDATED CALCULATIONS

REVISED 121512 AS PER P4Z
COMMENTS:

ADJUSTED NOTES TO REFLECT
VARIANCE

FILE NUMBER

802A101

DRAWING TITLE

PROPOSED
SITE PLAN

DATE DRAWN BY
08.06.18 GE/AH
JOB NUMBER
20180802

DRAWING NUMBER

A1.01




